

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 7762 of 2025

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7762 of 2025**

=====

HUSEN ZOEBBHAI BHARMAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. ZALAK B PIPALIA(6161) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. J.K. SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 28/07/2026

ORDER

At the request of learned APP, stand over to 04.08.2026.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)